	03-16-2000	Mo-5400/R0	0-204
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94))NLY	Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings $rac{1}{2} \Rightarrow rac{1}{2}$	101290602		
To the Honorable Commissio			ached original documents or copy thereo ss of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ie Ludger Heiliger, Alfre		2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(les).
Hegmann, Clemens Schudok, Thomas Fruh		Name: Rhein Chemie Rheinau GmbH	
	alinta	Internal Address:	36. 36
			49 <u>99</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	
Security Agreement			Dusseldorfer Str. 23-27
	Change of Name		D-68219 Mannheim, Germany
Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>January 3</u>	& 4, 2000	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s) [,]		
	ed together with a new applicatio	n the execution date of	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	-		
		B. Patent No).(S)
To Be Assigned Filed Herewith	9/499363		
rited herewith			
	- 	I Arched? Yes X	No
	Additional numbers atta	iched?	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 			
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>Noland J.</u>	Chaupa		
		7. Total fee (37 CFF	\$ 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Bayer</u>	Corporation	Enclosed	
Paten	t Department		
		X Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
100 p			
Street Address: 100 Ba	ayer Road	8. Deposit account n	umber: 13-3848
			-
City:Pittsburgh	State: PA 15205-		
	9741		Ę
		USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
	and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document	/)	57/0	
Donna J. Veatch Name of Person Signi	ing <u>AUCon</u>	Signature	February 10, 2000
n and the state of st	Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and	2
15/2000 DNGUYEN 00000273 133848	Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to	
		, D.C. 20231	
FC:581 40.00 CH	Form F	PTO1595Recordation Form Ci	over Sheet

PATENT REEL: 010603 FRAME: 0106

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. Ludger HEILIGER
 - of Haardter Treppenweg 11, 67433 Neustadt, Germany 2. Alfred PAULI
 - of Im Obstgarten 9, 68799 Reilingen, Germany 3. Joachim HEGMANN
 - of Sieglestr.7 b, 67117 Limburgerhof, Germany 4. Clemens SCHUDOK
 - of Gaustr.20, 67240 Bobenheim-Roxheim, Germany 5. Thomas FRÜH of Grünerstr. 10, 67061 Ludwigshafen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Rhein Chemie Rheinau GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at Düsseldorfer Str.23-27, D 68219 Mannheim, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF DITHIOPHOSPHORIC ACID POLYSULFIDE MIXTURES

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

6000 000

04/01/2000

2000



RC 00204-US

i A

RECORDED: 02/10/2000